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Tuesday   10:00 am Lanes 15 - 32Tarheel Lanes
Team Standings

Points Points UnEarned Y-T-D Year-To-Date Y-T-D Games Scratch Pins +
Place # Team Name %Won Won Lost Points % WON WON LOST Won Pins HDCP

1 1 ITS THE BALL'S F 83.3 10 2 58.5 44½ 31½ 7 4034 5741
2 15 3 STOOGES 83.3 10 2 44.7 34 42 7 4469 5717
3 17 BLESSED BUNCH 83.3 10 2 55.3 42 34 7 4229 5669
4 4 ON A ROLL 75.0 9 3 59.2 45 31 7 3500 5552
5 10 THE LOFT GUYS 66.7 8 4 51.3 39 37 7 4402 5491
6 14 LUCKY STRIKES 58.3 7 5 60.5 46 30 6 4048 5701
7 9 SLOW ROLLERS 50.0 6 6 48.7 37 39 4 3578 5468
8 13 BANANA SPLITS 50.0 6 6 55.3 42 34 4 3159 5349
9 16 BOWLERINAS 41.7 5 7 57.2 43½ 32½ 4 3700 5518

10 6 TEAM 6 41.7 5 7 51.3 39 37 4 4125 5472
11 3 ALLEY CAT N DAWG 41.7 5 7 56.6 43 33 4 4113 5454
12 8 JUST FOR FUN 41.7 5 7 36.8 28 48 3 3408 5373
13 18 TEAM 18 41.7 5 7 41.7 5 7 4 4288 5341
14 2 BLIND SQUIRRELS 33.3 4 8 48.7 37 39 3 3954 5505
15 11 GUTTER GANGSTERS 33.3 4 8 49.3 37½ 38½ 3 3783 5439
16 5 Team 5 25.0 3 9 47.4 36 40 2 4381 5518
17 12 SUB ZERO 25.0 3 9 53.9 41 35 2 4464 5436
18 7 UNPREDICTABLES 25.0 3 9 41.4 31½ 44½ 3 3889 5263

Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk

Lanes Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
15-16 TEAM 6 626 713 618 1957 4 <---> Team 5 617 610 579 1806 0
17-18 BLIND SQUIRRELS 487 646 625 1758 0 <---> ITS THE BALL'S F 644 659 675 1978 4
19-20 ON A ROLL 611 590 663 1864 3 <---> ALLEY CAT N DAWG 587 655 567 1809 1
21-22 THE LOFT GUYS 641 545 612 1798 2 <---> SLOW ROLLERS 637 642 598 1877 2
23-24 SUB ZERO 656 576 576 1808 1 <---> GUTTER GANGSTERS 612 610 612 1834 3
25-26 JUST FOR FUN 582 684 623 1889 2 <---> UNPREDICTABLES 625 540 666 1831 2
27-28 TEAM 18 549 562 609 1720 0 <---> BLESSED BUNCH 639 632 645 1916 4
29-30 LUCKY STRIKES 691 630 657 1978 4 <---> BANANA SPLITS 567 572 571 1710 0
31-32 BOWLERINAS 651 592 576 1819 1 <---> 3 STOOGES 629 686 666 1981 3

Lane Assignments
15-16 17-18 19-20 21-22 23-24 25-26 27-28 29-30 31-32

Today   4-  2   6-  3   1-  5  12-  7   8-  9  10- 11  15- 14  16- 18  17- 13
Next Week   1-  3   4-  5   6-  2   8- 11  10-  7  12-  9  13- 16  17- 15  14- 18

Last Week's Top Scores
Scratch Game 612 TEAM 6 550 3 STOOGES 547 SUB ZERO
Scratch Series 1654 TEAM 6 1573 3 STOOGES 1481 SUB ZERO

Handicap Game 713 TEAM 6 691 LUCKY STRIKES 686 3 STOOGES
Handicap Series 1981 3 STOOGES 1978 ITS THE BALL'S F 1978 LUCKY STRIKES

Men Scratch Game 279 MIKE LUX 213 BO IVEY 204 JERRY ROGERS
Scratch Series 682 MIKE LUX 596 RANDY METCALF 566 JERRY ROGERS

Handicap Game 244 LARRY HAYES 243 KEN BOWDEN 242 BOB BARNES
Handicap Series 706 BOB BARNES 701 RANDY METCALF 671 STEVE WARREN

Women Scratch Game 212 LINDA HAMBIDGE 188 TIA KNUTH 181 DEBBIE PELC
Scratch Series 554 LINDA HAMBIDGE 513 DEBBIE PELC 481 TIA KNUTH

Handicap Game 248 BARBARA DECKER 248 LINDA HAMBIDGE 244 DEBBIE PELC
Handicap Series 702 DEBBIE PELC 666 BARBARA DECKER 662 LINDA HAMBIDGE

Season High Scores
Scratch Game 612 TEAM 6 550 3 STOOGES 548 Team 5

548 TEAM 18
Scratch Series 1654 TEAM 6 1573 3 STOOGES 1536 TEAM 18
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Handicap Game 713 TEAM 6 702 BLESSED BUNCH 694 BLIND SQUIRRELS
Handicap Series 1981 3 STOOGES 1978 ITS THE BALL'S F 1978 LUCKY STRIKES

Men Scratch Game 244 JIMMIE KEITHLEY 237 CHARLIE SCHRIVER 235 JERRY ROGERS
Scratch Series 649 JERRY ROGERS 607 CHARLIE SCHRIVER 596 RANDY METCALF

Handicap Game 283 JIMMIE KEITHLEY 261 STEVE WARREN 258 KEITH SIZEMORE
Handicap Series 710 STEVE WARREN 706 BOB BARNES 701 RANDY METCALF

Women Scratch Game 212 LINDA HAMBIDGE 182 KATHY MORGAN 181 DEBBIE PELC
Scratch Series 554 LINDA HAMBIDGE 513 DEBBIE PELC 460 MARY ROARK

460 KATHY MORGAN
Handicap Game 252 KATHY MORGAN 248 BARBARA DECKER 248 BARBARA BANALES

248 LINDA HAMBIDGE
Handicap Series 702 DEBBIE PELC 670 KATHY MORGAN 669 BARBARA BANALES

Split 1 High Scores
Scratch Game 611 SUB ZERO 582 Team 5 578 ALLEY CAT N DAWG
Scratch Series 1611 SUB ZERO 1596 Team 5 1566 THE LOFT GUYS

Handicap Game 718 SUB ZERO 707 LUCKY STRIKES 707 BLESSED BUNCH
Handicap Series 2022 BLESSED BUNCH 2012 LUCKY STRIKES 1989 ITS THE BALL'S F

Men Scratch Game 268 JERRY ROGERS 248 BO IVEY 236 CHARLIE SCHRIVER
Scratch Series 683 ETHAN WIKE 677 JERRY ROGERS 640 CHARLIE SCHRIVER

Handicap Game 281 DAVE PLOSS 276 JOHN MCFALLS 268 STEVE WARREN
268 JERRY ROGERS

Handicap Series 719 MIKE SMAROFF 717 DAVE PLOSS 709 CHARLIE SCHRIVER

Women Scratch Game 215 LINDA HAMBIDGE 198 DEBBIE PELC 194 MARY ROARK
Scratch Series 559 LINDA HAMBIDGE 529 DEBBIE PELC 511 MARY ROARK

Handicap Game 275 DEBBIE PELC 269 BRENDA DEAL 255 TERRY ROGERS
Handicap Series 760 DEBBIE PELC 707 BARBARA BANALES 685 MARY ROARK

Team Rosters
Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP

ID # Hand Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total

1 - ITS THE BALL'S F
93 KALYNN RAVEL 95 100 2010 21 294 269 0 0

2 STEVE WARREN 150 50 8144 54 463 405 145 186 187 518 671
1 BOB BARNES 139 61 6137 44 443 395 169 179 169 517 706

2 - BLIND SQUIRRELS
4 DOUG FELTS 129 71 6231 48 399 347 109 142 134 385 598
5 JIMMIE KEITHLEY 163 37 9332 57 508 447 115 180 169 464 572
6 PAM SPISAK 136 64 5734 42 431 385 92 153 151 396 588

3 - ALLEY CAT N DAWG
9 ETHAN WIKE 200 0 8809 44 638 590 0 0
7 JEFF DEVLIN 144 56 7235 50 450 396 139 133 117 389 554
8 JACK KEEFER 126 74 6707 53 405 348 117 150 120 387 609

4 - ON A ROLL
43 BRENDA DEAL 121 79 6436 53 396 339 141 121 137 399 639
54 EDWARD PETERSON 123 77 6535 53 409 352 139 106 139 384 615
74 TJ PAWOL 130 70 7334 56 395 335 104 136 160 400 610

5 - Team 5
13 TOM HEASLEY 143 57 7624 53 440 383 160 175 151 486 660
89 CHARLIE SCHRIVER 184 16 10330 56 585 525 149 180 184 513 558

100 TOMMY BLACKWELL 143 57 1294 9 434 421 180 127 116 423 588
6 - TEAM 6

73 BARBARA CONNER 106 94 5108 48 349 297 0 0
53 RICHARD SPENCER 173 27 8343 48 531 479 0 0
21 BUCK MELISKI 166 34 9505 57 515 454 155 148 159 462 561
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Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP
ID # Hand Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total

7 - UNPREDICTABLES
19 MARY ROARK 145 55 7440 51 444 389 166 127 167 460 625
20 RON BEAVER 120 80 6129 51 405 350 144 84 132 360 600
52 BO IVEY 181 19 9810 54 564 506 161 175 213 549 606

8 - JUST FOR FUN
22 LARRY HAYES 147 53 5317 36 455 415 140 190 150 480 642
24 DON LITTLETON 115 85 5191 45 377 328 118 123 117 358 613
23 CHARLOTTE WILBERT 121 79 6903 57 417 356 105 152 137 394 634

9 - SLOW ROLLERS
27 BARBARA DECKER 120 80 3262 27 368 337 139 166 115 420 666
72 FRANCIE SMAROFF 99 100 4785 48 315 263 112 98 112 322 622
25 MIKE SMAROFF 142 58 8105 57 475 414 146 138 131 415 589

10 - THE LOFT GUYS
41 RICK YOUNG 166 34 5006 30 505 471 177 134 162 473 572
28 DAVE PLOSS 144 56 7803 54 462 404 168 126 144 438 606
30 JERRY SMITH 161 39 7912 49 512 459 168 157 178 503 620

11 - GUTTER GANGSTERS
31 RITA MAHAN 130 70 7283 56 446 386 137 154 143 434 647
32 TOM MAHAN 143 57 8059 56 437 377 140 128 143 411 579
33 DON GADD 136 64 2858 21 430 405 0 0

12 - SUB ZERO
34 TERRY ROGERS 135 65 7739 57 421 360 163 149 141 453 651
35 JOHN MCFALLS 157 43 8972 57 508 447 180 140 142 462 591
36 JERRY ROGERS 206 0 11792 57 628 567 204 178 184 566 566

13 - BANANA SPLITS
38 BARBARA BANALES 126 74 6348 50 383 329 118 98 115 331 547
39 LEAH COSOI 111 89 5901 53 371 314 105 98 131 334 601
37 SAM BANALES 118 82 6258 53 406 349 101 133 82 316 562

14 - LUCKY STRIKES
40 DEBBIE PELC 140 60 5057 36 442 402 181 152 180 513 702
62 KATHY WROBEL 131 69 7105 54 419 361 137 135 141 413 620
42 CONRAD WROBEL 151 49 8628 57 492 431 191 161 154 506 656

15 - 3 STOOGES
49 KEN BOWDEN 135 65 7586 56 438 378 136 177 142 455 653
50 LINDA HAMBIDGE 165 35 9253 56 541 481 160 182 212 554 662
94 ED REINSTEIN 168 32 4390 26 511 481 197 191 176 564 666

16 - BOWLERINAS
46 KATHY GILLESPIE 130 70 5464 42 431 385 153 151 126 430 643
80 KATHY MORGAN 131 69 7080 54 444 386 145 114 106 365 572
48 MAGGIE SEVEK 118 82 5686 48 383 331 0 0

17 - BLESSED BUNCH
82 KEITH SIZEMORE 158 42 9043 57 497 436 132 179 168 479 605
83 KELLY METCALF 118 82 6779 57 361 300 145 102 117 364 610
81 RANDY METCALF 167 33 9546 57 534 473 203 192 201 596 701

18 - TEAM 18
95 PAT MCCALL 111 89 3021 27 339 308 115 108 113 336 603
70 MIKE PIERCE 158 42 1902 12 483 467 146 134 170 450 567
12 MARK DOLEZAR 188 12 10196 54 577 519 149 181 187 517 550

Temporary Substitutes   Division 1: Division1

z Men   Division 1: Division1
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High High HDCP HDCP HDCP
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Player 6A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Player 6B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Player 6C 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
BRAD AUSMORS 140 60 420 3 0 0 0 0
DAVID BOLES bk179 21 0 0 0 0 0 0
TOM CROSS 151 49 906 6 185 510 171 185 154 510 714
KYLE DOLEZAR 143 57 431 3 0 0 0 0
DON FRANZ bk138 62 0 0 0 0 0 0
RALPH GRANT 124 76 1495 12 0 0 0 0
STEVE HANLON bk132 68 0 0 0 0 0 0
DON HOFFMAN bk139 61 0 0 0 0 0 0
TOMMY HOLLINGSWORTH 134 66 3894 29 0 0 0 0
JOHN HOOVER bk153 47 0 0 0 0 0 0
CHUCK JEWETT 126 74 1519 12 0 0 0 0
RON JOHNSON 159 41 478 3 172 478 0 0
BILL KANE bk154 46 0 0 0 0 0 0
BRAD KUCSMAS 116 84 349 3 132 349 132 96 121 349 601
JOE LEBERGE bk160 40 0 0 0 0 0 0
GREG LOZAGA 163 37 1472 9 170 492 0 0
MIKE LUX 227 0 682 3 279 682 199 279 204 682 682
WAYNE MEANS 154 46 927 6 0 0 0 0
WAYNE MEARS bk165 35 0 0 0 0 0 0
ROY MESSICK 162 38 488 3 190 488 0 0
WALT MODRELL 149 51 3139 21 0 0 0 0
WENDELL MOLTON 170 30 3415 20 210 560 243 659 0 0
MIKE MONTGOMERY bk173 27 0 0 0 0 0 0
ERICH SCHALLA 130 70 2355 18 0 0 0 0
MARTY SEVEK bk136 64 0 0 0 0 0 0
MIKE SHEPARD 111 89 668 6 0 0 0 0
LARRY SWEEZY 182 18 8600 47 209 569 227 623 195 169 186 550 604
MIKE VADNAIS 185 15 557 3 213 557 0 0
DAVE VANREESE bk150 50 0 0 0 0 0 0
BOB WILSON bk179 21 0 0 0 0 0 0

" Women   Division 1: Division1
High High HDCP HDCP HDCP

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total
SUSAN ALLEN 124 76 4714 38 142 377 218 608 131 124 122 377 608
BARBIE CHAPMAN 103 97 929 9 0 0 0 0
CINDY COSTA bk102 98 0 0 0 0 0 0
SHIRLEY HADLEY 109 91 329 3 0 0 0 0
TIA KNUTH 150 50 1355 9 188 481 147 188 146 481 646
MARY MELZER bk132 68 0 0 0 0 0 0
MARTHA MONTGOMERY bk116 84 0 0 0 0 0 0
KATHY MORGAN bk128 72 0 0 0 0 0 0
BARBARA OWENS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CHERYL SANDIFER bk126 74 0 0 0 0 0 0
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